
                                                                                                                                                   

FLOOD HAZARD INFORMATION

GENERAL
STRUCTURES

Without Base Flood Elevation (BFE)
With BFE or Depth
Regulatory Floodway

Area of Undetermined Flood Hazard

Area of Minimal Flood Hazard

Zone A,V, A99
Zone AE, AO, AH, VE, AR

Zone X

Zone D

HTTP://MSC.FEMA.GOV
THE INFORMATION DEPICTED ON THIS MAP AND SUPPORTING
DOCUMENTATION ARE ALSO AVAILABLE IN DIGITAL FORMAT AT

NATIONAL FLOOD INSURANCE PROGRAM
FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP
POTTAWATOMIE COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

Panel Contains:
COMMUNITY NUMBER PANEL SUFFIX

0070
0070
0070
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

J
J
J
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

POTTAWATOMIE COUNTY 
SAC AND FOX NATION
SHAWNEE, CITY OF
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

400496
400576
400178
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Cross Sections with 1% Annual Chance
Water Surface Elevation (BFE)
Coastal Transect

OTHER
FEATURES

Profile Baseline
Hydrographic Feature
Base Flood Elevation Line (BFE)
Limit of Study
Jurisdiction Boundary

18.2

Levee, Dike, or Floodwall

Coastal Transect Baseline

SCALE

0100

0075

0230

0065

0205
0202 0206 0207

00640063

0250

02090208

0070

0 2,000 4,0001,000
Feet

1 inch = 1,000 feet 1:12,000

0 500 1,000250
Meters

PANEL LOCATOR

NOTES TO USERS

Channel, Culvert, or Storm Sewer

íí

í í

í

í

í í

í í

í

í

í

í

í í

í

í

í í

í í

í

í

)

)

)

)

)

)

)
)

íí

íí

í

í

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

.

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

.

Ñ

.

Ñ

Ñ

.

Ñ

.

.

.

Ñ

Ñ

.

Ñ

Ñ

Ñ

.

Ñ

R.
 4 

E.
R.

 3 
E.

R.
 2 

E.
R.

 3 
E.

T. 11N.
T. 10N.

1%-ANNUAL-CHANCE
FLOOD DISCHARGE

CONTAINED IN STRUCTURE

T. 11N.
T. 10N.

1%-ANNUAL-CHANCE
FLOOD DISCHARGE

CONTAINED IN STRUCTURE

688000mE 689000mE 690000mE 691000mE 692000mE
693000mE

3917000mN

3918000mN

3919000mN

3920000mN

3921000mN

3922000mN

3923000mN

2290000 FT 2295000 FT 2300000 FT

750000 FT

755000 FT

760000 FT

765000 FT

745000 FT
35°22'30''

96°56'15''

35°26'15''
96°56'15'' 35°26'15''

96°52'30''

35°22'30''
96°52'30''

992.6

986.2

1 L

971.7

1
I

1I

952.4

1E

1E 948.1

1D

1J

999.0
1F

1A

1H

1F

1G
1B

1A

988.1

1D

1C

1E

1D

951

953

955

983

96
3 957

96
8 96
5

96
2

965
961

991

994
996

991

99
4

992

946
98

0

991

1001

990

994

Sac And Fox Nation400576

BR
AN

GU
SR

D

BRA N GU S
RD

:918

N
KI

CK
AP

OO
ST

KI
CK

AP
OO

RD

N
BR

YA
N

STMOCCASIN TRL RD

:93

SOONER RD

LEO SUN ST

LIBRA LN

PA
RK

VI
EW

DR

GA
RD

EN
OA

KS
DR

CH
UR

CH
H I

L L

CARMIN DR

AQ
UA

RI
US

STEVEN DR

KE
LL

Y E
GR

E E
N

GL
EN

NA
DR

SIA
RA

DR

MOONCHILD

HILL RD

WALKER
DR

HYATT

LADY LN

BIS ON
DR

MIA

21

13

20

18 16

10

28

4

27

22

34

33

3

24

15

17

29

5

19

Pottawatomie County
400496

Unincorporated Areas

MOCCASIN TRL

ZONE A :918

RA
ILR

OA
D

MOCCASIN TRL RD

8

N
HA

RR
IS

ON
AV

E

E WOLVERINE RD

CO
TT

ON
TA

IL
DR

BOOMER RD

N
BR

YA
N

ST

BELLE BROOK CIR

LN
LAKE

WOOD RD

ZONE A

ZONE A

HIDDEN POINTE RD

ZONE A

ZONE AE

BR
AN

GU
S

RD

945

946

947

944

943

1A 943.7
ZONE A

946.5
1 B

947

Rock Creek

North Canadian River

CUYLER
DR

N
HA

RR
ISO

N
AV

E

WOLVERINE RD

N 
BR

YA
N 

ST

RA
ILR

OA
D

Pottawatomie County
Unincorporated Areas

400496

7

BROOKRIDGE

Sac And Fox Nation400576

SU
RR

EY
DR

Sac And Fox Nation400576

WOLVERINE RD

Pottawatomie County
Unincorporated Areas

400496

Sac And Fox Nation400576

9
6

950 949

400178
City of

Shawnee

MO
CK

IN
GB

IR
D

LN

ASHLEYDR

CA
MA

RO
N

DRCAS TLE ROCK LN

947.6
1C

948

BR
EN

NA
 C

T

ZONE AE

952

B U
TL

ER
DR

EUGENE DR

Pottawatomie County
Unincorporated Areas

400496

957.3
GA

BR
IE

LD
R

EA
RL

DR
LNCRIMSON

958

N
BR

YA
N

ST

959

HA
RM

ON
Y

LN 960.0
1A

960

GABRIEL DR

MASON
DR

JENNY DR

96
2.3
1G

97
2

97
1

970

1H 967.5

966

N
HA

RR
IS

ON
AV

E973
ZONE AE

30

Sac And Fox Nation400576

1J
97

3.9

97
6

97
4

973.3
1A

974

Rock Creek

GARRETT'S LAKE RD

1K978.3

1L
97

9.1

1K

998.1

LIMIT OF STUDY

989

985.8
987988

989.7

1A

979
.2

981
982

1B982
.4

1C 984.9

977
.0

978.5
980

ZONE AE

98
0.6

10
19

.0 1
H

101
5.3

1F

1G

1016

10
07

.2
1E

Dam

10
07

.8 10
07

.2

996.1997.5
1 D

10
18

Tributary No. 2 To
To Rock Creek
Tributary No. 1

98
8.2
1C

WESTECH RD

99
099

3

ZONEAE

995
1A980.2984.4

986
.2N 

KI
CK

AP
OO

 ST25

1B

97698
3

ZONE AE
999

21401E
995

994.2

994

987

1D
990

986
985

1C 984

983.5
1B985

ZONE AE
983

Culvert

Culvert
987

.099
2.2 98

1

Rock Creek

City of
Shawnee
400178

RA
ILR

OA
D

Sac And Fox Nation400576 WESTECH RD

BR
AN

GU
S

RD

ZONE A

2140

GE
MI

NI
ST

CA
PR

IC
OR

N
ST

SNIDER RD

1B964.8

967

968

966

969
.3

969

968

ZONE AE

969

1A

1C 969969.3

1D
976

32

975
975.7

969
972

969

1D

972.3 1B

1C974.4

1E
E 45TH ST

N BRYAN ST
KENT RHODE

984

983

977

WOODSTOCK
TUSCANY

SIR
JAKE

HAPPYVALLEY

GR
AC

EL
AN

N

OSUSANNA

975
974

972 ZONE AE

GLENNA DR

FWY
TOM STEED

970.6

976.3
1F

975.7
1E976

979
976

974.1

1A

976.2

1B :918

977

981.0
1C

Rock Creek

996.2

1D

1E

992.6

1C

987.5

998
995

988

989.2

1I998.6

994
1H992.9

997

1G 979.9

1B 987.2

Culvert

Culvert

1A

981.0

1D
98

4.6
98

5

97
8.4

ZONEAE98
6

1A
989992
993.1

ZONE AE995.3
1B

1000.5
1C

1009.0
N UNION AVE

1002.8
1D
1008.81E

Tributary No. 2
to Rock Creek

to Tributary No. 2

Tributary No. 2 to

6Culvert

Culvert

SHAWNEEMALL DR
TOM STEED FWY

98
6.231

987.4

992.81G

992
991.41F1002.7

1I

1H
997.4

994

996

99
0.7 988

987

989

1002.81K

1J

1005.3
Culvert

1L
1005.5

1005.8

1006.8

1007.2

1M 1010.8

KICKAPOO RD

1009

1014.7
1N

LIMIT OF STUDY

1P
1027.7

1O1
45TH ST

1024.5

1019.7

Culvert

Tributary No. 2
Tributary No. 1-A to

to Rock Creek
TRADITIONAL WAY

ZONE AE(EL 1015)

City of
Shawnee
400178

Rock Creek

ZONE AE

ZONE AE

Tributary No. 4 to Rock Creek

Pottawatomie County
Unincorporated Areas

400496

ZONE A

ZONE A

1023

1021

Pottawatomie County
Unincorporated Areas

400496

DUKES REALM
BRYANT VIA

97
7.0

Dam

1E

Rock Creek
Tributary No. 3 to

36

Tributary No. 2 to
Tributary No. 1 to

Rock Creek

98
3.0

to Rock CreekTributary No. 2

986.1990.9

983.7

North Canadian River
(Lower Reach)

(Lower Reach)

Tributary No. 1to Rock Creek

981.9

17.5

0.2% Annual Chance Flood Hazard, Areas 
of 1% Annual Chance Flood with average 
depth less than one foot or with drainage 
areas of less than one square mile
Future Conditions 1% Annual 
Chance Flood Hazard
Area with Reduced Flood Risk due to Levee
See Notes

Zone X

Zone X

Zone X

PRELIMINARY
JUNE 20, 2016

SEE FIS REPORT FOR DETAILED LEGEND AND INDEX MAP FOR FIRM PANEL LAYOUT

LOGO LOGO

Pottawatomie County

Map Projection: 
Oklahoma State Plane South (FIPS Zone 3502); North American Datum 1983  
North American Vertical Datum of 1988 
 

SPECIAL FLOOD
HAZARD AREAS

OTHER AREAS OF
FLOOD HAZARD

OTHER
AREAS

NO SCREEN

0075

For  information and questions about this Flood Insurance Rate Map (FIRM),  available products  associated
with this FIRM, including historic versions, the current map date for each FIRM panel, how to order
products, or the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP) in general, please call the
FEMA Map Information eXchange at 1-877-FEMA-MAP (1-877-336-2627) or visit the FEMA Flood
Map Service Center website at http://msc.fema.gov. Available products may include  previously
issued  Letters of Map Change, a Flood Insurance Study Report, and/or digital versions of this map.
Many of  these products can be ordered or obtained directly from the website.                             
Communities annexing land on adjacent FIRM panels must obtain a current copy of the adjacent panel as well as
the current FIRM Index. These may be ordered directly from the Flood Map Service Center at the number listed
above.
For community and countywide map dates refer to the Flood Insurance Study report for this jurisdiction.
To determine if flood insurance is available in the community, contact your Insurance agent or call the National
Flood Insurance Program at 1-800-638-6620.                                    

                                        

Base map information shown on this FIRM was provided in digital format by the  University of  Oklahoma
Geographic Information System online spatial data delivery system and the Pottawatomie County 911 Board.    
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